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Dimensions

Weight

Vehicle length
Vehicle width
Vehicle height
Wheelbase
Turning circle

Boot volume (DIN)

Engine

5546 mm /2183 in
2148 mm/ 84.6in
1571 mm / 619 in
3295 mm /129.7in
13m/ 427 ft

500 ltr

Engine / cylinders/ value
Fuel management
Power output @

engine speed

Max torque @ engine speed

Fuel type

V/127 48
Direct Injection

591 bhp / 441 kW / 600 PS @
5000 rpm

900 Nm /664 b ft @
1700-4250 rpm

10:1/ Premium Unleaded *1

Unladen weight (DIN) 2490 kg / 54895 Ibs

Performance

Top speed 250 km/h /155 mph (governed)
Acceleration O-60 mph

Acceleration O-100 km/h

4.5 seconds

4.7 seconds

Fuel consumption and CO2 emissions NEDC corr figures®

Consumption (combined)

CO2 Emissions (combined)

17.9 mpg /16 — 15.8 Itr /100km
359 g/km

WLTP figures*

Combined consumption

15.8 Itr /100km /179 mpg

CO2 emissions combined 359 g/km

*Preliminary data not yet confirmed, subject to change.
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CONTACTS | regional

Michelle Chan +65 83217041 michelle.chan@rrmcapac.com
Sheryl Kezia +61 435779 950 sheryl.kezia@rrmcapac.com
Vera Chen +65 9816 2480 vera.chen@rrmcapac.com
Lim Shen Yee +60 12 218 9015 shen.yee@rrmcapac.com
Yvonne Brigitte +62 819 0635 2975 vonne.b@&rrmcapac.com
Chloe Bui +84 38 7717442 » chloe@rrmcapac.com
Chutinun Guna-Tilaka +66 61 956 2939 chutinun@imageimpact.co.th
Hal Serudin +65 6838 9675 hal.serudin®@rolls-roycemotorcars.com
Helpdesk +65 9017 6272 * info@rrmcapac.com

+66 830766196
*WhatsApp / *“Zalo
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